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DRN. BY

NAME, ADD. & SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECTNORTH

JOB No.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL AND PROPERTY

CHECKED BYDRG. No.

P R O F O R M A - II

DATE REV.

OWNER NAME , ADDRESS & SIGNATURE

S T A M P & D A T E O F A P P R O V A L

P R O F O R M A A - 1

IN CASE OF PLOTS / LAYOUT WHERE EARLIER B.U.A. APPROVED
AS PER I.O.D. ISSUSED IS PROPOSED TO BE RETAINED
AND FOR BALANCE POTENTIAL IN THE PLOT / LAYOUT IS PROPOSED
AS PER THE D.C. REGULATION AMENDED ON 6.01.212

CONTENTS OF SHEET :-
PLOT, R.G. AREA DIAGRAME WITH CALCULATION, BLOCK & LOCATION PLAN WITH SUMMARY
1ST TO 2ND BASEMEMNT, GROUND FLOOR PLAN

AREA STATEMENT

Area of Reservation in plot
b) Area of Road Set back
c) Area of D. P. Road

Deductions for -
For Reservation / Road Area to be handed over to MCGM ( 100% )A)

Additional BUA as per regulation 30( A ) (3) ( a)
Road set - back / widening area (Regulation No. 16 ) - ( State Transport ) 110.00 sq.mt.

Additional / Incentive BUA within the cap of " admissible TDR2 as per table 12
on balance plot
In lieu of cost of construction of amenity building as per regulation 30(A)(3)(b)
50% of rehab component as per reg. 33(7)(A)

Permissible Built up area [ 4+8+9d+10+11 ]
Proposed Built up area

Fungible Compensatory Area as per Regulation No. 31(3)

i) Fungible Compansatory area for Rehab comp. w/o charging premium (1666.34 x 35%)
ii) Fungible Compansatory area by charging premium (RES.)
i) Fungible Compansatory area by charging premium (COM.)

PARKING STATEMENT
i) PARKING REQUIRED BY REGULATIONS FOR

CAR
SCOOETR / MOTOR / CYCLE
OUTSIDERS ( VISITORS )

ii) COVERED GARAGE PERMISSIBLE
iii) COVERED GARAGES PROPOSED

CAR
SCOOETR / MOTOR / CYCLE
OUTSIDERS ( VISITORS )

v) TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED
TRANSPORT VEHICLES PARKING

i) SPACES FOR TRANSPORT VEHICLES PARKING REQUIRED BY REGULATIONS

ii) TOTAL NO. OF TRANSPORT VEHICLES PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

a)

Road set - back / widening area (Regulation No. 16 ) ( State Transport )
b) Proposed D.P. Road area (Regulation No. 16 )
c) (i) Reservation area (Plot) to be handed over ( Regulation No 17 )

a)

(ii) Reservation area to be handed over as per AR ( Regulation No 17 )
( Not to be deducted for Computation of FSI i.e. sr. no. 5 below )

For Amenity area to be handed over to MCGMB)

Area of amenity plot as per DCR 14(A)
b) Area of amenity plot as per DCR 14(B)
c) Area of amenity plot as per DCR 35

a)

deduction for existing bua to retained if any / land component of existingC)
bua / existing bua as per regulation under which the development was allowed

Total deductions : [2(A) + 2(B) + 2(C)]

Balance area of Plot ( for calculating required LOS [1-3]

Plot area under Development [ Sr. No. 4 + 2(A)(c)(ii) ]

Zonal ( basic ) FSI ( 0.50 or 0.75 or 1 or 1.33 )

Permissible BUA as per Zonal ( basic ) FSI ( 5 X 6 )a)

Permissible BUA as per regulation 30(C) ( Protected Development )b)

a)

Additional BUA for 2(A)(a) & 2(A) (b) above to be utilized over and above the
permissible fsi as per column no. 7 of table 12 of regulation 30(A) and to the

c)

mentioned in table 12 A of regulation 32 ( 200% or 250%)

Additional BUA in case of 2(A)(c)(ii) as per regulation 17(1) note 20(vii) & (viii)
as per AR policy in remaining plot. [ Y% as per table no. 5 of regulation 17(1)]

d)

Total Additional BUA

a)
b)

15% of Existing BUA or 10 sqmts. per rehab resi. ( 27 ) tenement as per reg. 33(7)(B)c)

BUA due to " Additional FSI on payment of premium " as per table no. 12 of
Regulation no. 30(A) [ Sr. No. 4 x 50% ]

BUA due to admissible " TDR" as per table no. 12 of regulation no. 30 (A) & 32
( by restricting area utilized beyond zonal FSI in sr. no. 7(b), 8(a) and 9 above )

General TDR [( sr. no. 5 x 50 % or 70% or 90% or 100%) x 50% or 80% max ]a)

Slum TDR [( sr. no. 5 x 50 % or 70% or 90% or 100%) x 50% or 20% min ]b)

Total TDR

TDR generated if any as per regulation 30(A) and 32 for utilized BUA on plot

a)

b)

Total BUA proposed including FCA [ 13 + 15(a)(ii) + 15(b)(ii) ]

FSI consumed on Net plot [ 13 / 4 ]

TENEMENT STATEMENT
i) PROPOSED AREA ( ITEM A, 15 ABOVE ) OR C4
ii) LESS DEDUCTION OF NON RESIDENTIAL AREA ( SHOP ETC. )
iii) AREA AVAILABLE FOR TENEMENTS [ (i) MINUS (ii) ]
iv) TENEMENTS PERMISSIBLE ( DENSITY OF TENEMENTS / HECTARE )
v) TENEMENTS PROPOSED
vi) TENEMENTS EXISTING

iv) TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

PLAN AS PER
DCR AMENDED
DCPR 2034

SQ. MTS.

1898.00

1993.18

2576.01

34.26

48.00

1826.00

1826.00

-----

-----

-----
-----
-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

1.00

1826.00

------

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

1996.00

------

2576.01

1612.66
72.57
17.00

963.35

-----

38.00

583.22

38.27

--------

---------

-------

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECTS

CERTIFICATE OF PLOT AREA

AND THAT THE DIMENSIONS OF THE SIDES, ETC. OF THE PLOT STATED ON THE PLAN ARE AS
MEASURED ON SITE AND THE AREA SO WORKED OUT IS 1898.00 SQ. MTS. AND TALLIES WITH

CERTIFIED THAT I HAVE SURVEYED THE PLOT UNDER REFERENCE ON DT : 20 \ 10 \ 2023

THE AREA STATED IN THE DOCUMENT OF OWNERSHIP \ PROPERTY REGISTER CARD.

AREA OF PLOT ( AS PER T. P. REMARK ) CONSIDER FOR FSI CALCULATION 1826.00

-----

I

b)
c)

2)
A)

8)

9)

12)
13)

15)

III
i)

ii)

v)
IV

i)
ii)

a)

B)

C)

3)

a)

b)

a)

c)

d)

a)
b)

c)

10)

11)

a)

b)

14)

a)

b)

16)

17)

II
i)
ii)

v)

1)

4)

5)

6)

7)

------

84.408

21.441 1 23.531

2

P1 1/2 X 84.408 X 21.441 = Sq.Mt.904.90

P2 1/2 X 84.408 X 23.531 = Sq.Mt.993.10

TOTAL ADDITION = Sq.Mt.1898.00

PLOT AREA CALCULATION

RERA CARPET AREA STATEMENT (WING-B)
FLOOR FLAT NO.

1
FLAT NO.

2
TOTAL FLAT

08 Nos
2ND FLOOR

1ST FLOOR

FLAT NO.
3

TOTAL

FLAT NO.
4

4 Nos

87.19 Sq.mt 87.18 Sq.mt 4 Nos87.18 Sq.mt 72.54 Sq.mt

87.19 Sq.mt 87.18 Sq.mt 87.18 Sq.mt 87.15 Sq.mt

RERA CARPET AREA STATEMENT (WING-C)
FLOOR FLAT NO.

1
FLAT NO.

2
TOTAL FLAT

09 Nos
2ND FLOOR

1ST FLOOR

FLAT NO.
3

TOTAL

FLAT NO.
4

4 Nos

59.98 Sq.mt 59.84 Sq.mt 4 Nos57.92 Sq.mt 80.81 Sq.mt

59.98 Sq.mt 57.92 Sq.mt 80.81 Sq.mt

GR. FLOOR 41.78 Sq.mt ---------- 1 Nos---------- ----------

59.84 Sq.mt

45.00 TO 60.00
BELOW 45.00

11.0011.00 Nos.60.00 TO 90.00
90.00 ABOVE

1 PARKING FOR 1 TENEMENTS
1 PARKING FOR 2 TENEMENTS
1 PARKING FOR 4 TENEMENTS

2 PARKING FOR 1 TENEMENTS

3.00

CAR PARKING STATEMENT
PARKING
REQUIRED

2.00

38.27

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED

=
38.00 NO.S=

10 % ADDITIONAL PARKING FOR VISITORS ( MIN - 2.00 )

PERMISSIBLE AS
PER D.C. RULESSQ. MT.S FLATS

CARPET
AREA IN NO. OF

TOTAL PARKING

TOTAL PARKING 14.25

SHOP RERA AREA 1 PARKING FOR 40.00 SQ.MTS 13.73

06.00 Nos.

48.00 NO.S

18.00 Nos.

( NEW )

TOTAL PARKING 22.02

2.0110 % ADDITIONAL PARKING FOR VISITORS

TOTAL PARKING 16.25

FOR 800.00 SQ. MT.
THERE AFTER 1 PARKING FOR 80.00 SQ. -------

TOTAL PARKING 20.01

GROUND. 343.33

---------- ---------

1ST FLOOR. 205.71
TOTAL = 549.04

OFFICE RERA AREA
2ND FLOOR
= 235.58 SQ. MT.

1 PARKING FOR 37.50 SQ.MTS

FOR 1500.00 SQ. MT.
THERE AFTER 1 PARKING FOR 75.00 SQ.

6.28

-------
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SCALE : 1 :4000

SCALE = 1:500

PLOT AREA DIAGRAM

SCALE = 1 : 100
COMPOUND WALL
SECTION THRO.

COMPOUND WALL

-0.00 M. GR.LVL.-0.00 M. GR.LVL.+

1.
50

+

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL BUILDING ON PLOT BEARING CTS NOS.
G/57 , G/58 & G/59 OF VILLAGE BANDRA G, F.P. NO. 4B OF TPS
SANTACRUZ - II AT S.V. ROAD SANTACRUZ (WEST ) , MUMBAI

103, SHYAM KAMAL , C- BUILDING , AGRAWAL
MARKET ,VILE PARLE (E) , Mumbai - 400057

CA/2000/26196
DILIP KADAM

RADIUS
architects & associates

MR. SHASHIKUMAR B. NAMBIAR
DIRECTOR OF M/S. PENTAGON PREMISES PVT. LTD.
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SCALE : 1 :500

GROUND TO 2ND FLOOR
COMMERCIAL ( WING-C) BUILDING

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL (WING A&B) &
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5.
23

FLOOR TOTAL BUILT

AREA PROP.

GROUND 411.84

1st. 263.02

2nd. 288.49

TOTAL 963.35

SUMMARY (COMMERCIAL)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA PROPOSED = 963.35 Sq.Mt.

FLOOR TOTAL BUILT

AREA PROP.

GROUND 114.73

1st. 720.62

734.832nd.

TOTAL 1570.18

SUMMARY (RESIDENTIAL)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA PROPOSED = 1570.18 Sq.Mt.

COMMERCIAL BUILT UP AREA PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL BUILT UP AREA PROPOSED

GROSS BUILT UP AREA PROPOSED 2576.34

963.35

1570.18

4.01

GROUND FLOOR BUILT UP AREA DIAGRAM WITH CALCULATION
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SCALE = 1:100
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SLAB DESIGN TO TAKE THE LOAD OF VEHICLES
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BUILDING LINE ABOVE GR. FLOOR

BUILDING LINE ABOVE GR. FLOOR

AS PER CTS PLAN

BUILDING LINE ABOVE GR. FLOOR

AREA OF PLOT ( AS PER P.R.C )
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LINE AREA DIAGRAM GROUND FLOOR
SCALE = 1:100 (COMMERCIAL)

A 35.53 X 14.81 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.526.20

TOTAL ADDITION = Sq.Mt.526.20 X

DEDUCTIONS

1 6.55 X 8.37 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.54.82

2 4.25 X 3.15 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.13.39

3 27.94 X 0.44 X 0.50 = Sq.Mt.6.15

4 ( 0.44+14.81 ) X 1.04 X = Sq.Mt.7.93

Y1

BUILT UP AREA CALCULATION
GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL

TOTAL DEDUCTION = Sq.Mt.114.36

5 2.60 X 6.30 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.16.38

6 1.20 X 1.60 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.1.92

7 2.60 X 1.70 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.4.42

NET BUILT UP AREA [X - Y1] = Sq.Mt.411.84
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GROUND FLOOR ( RESIDENTIAL )

1

=

TOTAL ADDITION = SQ.MT.216.17 X

DEDUCTIONS

1 2.45 X 7.26 X 1 NO = SQ.MT.17.79
2 4.54 X 6.06 X 1 NO = SQ.MT.27.51
3 5.36 X 2.53 X 1 NO = SQ.MT.13.56
4 5.43 X 5.15 X 1 NO = SQ.MT.27.96
5 2.75 X 3.65 X 1 NO = SQ.MT.10.04
6 0.95 X 2.45 X 1 NO = SQ.MT.2.33
7 1.50 X 1.50 X 1 NO = SQ.MT.2.25

TOTAL DEDUCTION = SQ.MT.101.44 Y1
TOTAL BUILT UP AREA [X - Y1] = SQ.MT. X1114.73

7.
26

LINE AREA DIAGRAM GROUND FLOOR
SCALE = 1:100 (RESIDENTIAL)

01.00 Nos. 0.25

1.42

EXCESS FITNESS AREA COUNTED IN FSI 42.81

GROSS BUA - EXISTING FUNGIBLE = NET BUA

2576.34 - 583.22 = 1993.12 SQ. MT.
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X

1 11.23 X 1.37 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.7.70

2 12.52 X 1.38 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.8.64

3 17.41 X 1.39 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.12.10

4 20.33 X 1.34 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.13.62

TOTAL DEDUCTION = Sq.Mt.275.66

5 18.15 X 2.58 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.23.42

6 18.15 3.36 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.30.49

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2
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R.G. AREA CALCULATION

X7 7.99 2.50 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.9.991/2

X8 7.99 2.80 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.11.191/2

X9 5.62 2.05 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.5.761/2

X10 5.62 2.24 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.6.301/2

X11 3.91 1.88 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.3.681/2

X12 3.91 1.98 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.3.871/2

X13 8.60 2.06 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.8.861/2

X14 8.60 2.34 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.10.061/2

X15 15.89 3.00 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.23.841/2

X16 15.89 2.85 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.22.651/2

X17 24.88 2.93 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.36.451/2

X18 24.88 2.97 X 1 NO = Sq.Mt.37.041/2
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R.G. AREA LINE DIAGRAM
SCALE = 1:500

2.
34

2.58

1.34

1.37

1.38

1.39

0.20

0.
22 0.35

0.
20

0.20

1.
40

C1

C3C2

1 17.18 X 12.56 X 1 NO SQ.MT.215.78
=C1 0.20 X 0.22 X 1 NO SQ.MT.0.04
=C2 0.35 X 0.20 X 1 NO SQ.MT.0.07
=C3 0.20 X 1.40 X 1 NO SQ.MT.0.28

CAR LIFT
3.65x6.10

1.40x4.45

W.C.
(M.V.)

1.25x1.25

TOILET
2.40 x 1.35

LIFT
1.85 x 2.10

1.50 x 0.97

SHOP - 4
11.60 x 5.78

SHOP - 3

3.96 x 1.79

SHOP - 1

UP UP

TOILET
2.45 x 1.35

ENTRANCE LOBBY
6.55 x 3.87

LOBBY
7.51 x 1.58

4.10 x 4.11

ENTRANCE LOBBY

4.75 x 3.35

9.15 x 4.92

2.60 x 3.23

ENTRANCE LOBBY
6.41 x 2.59

UP

DOUBLE HEIGHT

WALL FOR COMMERCIAL METER SPACE

BASEMENT LINE BELOW

S.TOILET
1.25x1.30

LIFT
1.25x1.25

1.61 x 3.01

2.15 x 2.24

LOS ON MOTHER EARTH PROVIDED = 275.66 SQ.MT.

TOILET
1.35x2.30

LIVING/DINING
3.05 x 6.20

BED ROOM
3.05 x 3.50

KITCHEN
2.30 x 2.55

TOILET
2.15 x 1.35

LIFT

LOS ON MOTHER EARTH REQUIRED = 1826 X 15% = 273.90 SQ.MT.

LIFT
1.85 x 2.15

2.16 x 2.45

SOCIETY OFFICE
3.20 x 5.18

REQUI.= 20.00 SQ.MT

PROV.= 19.29 SQ.MT

TOILET
2.30 x 1.35

3.05 x 5.05

7.07 x 3.07

4.47 x 1.50

1.49 x
1.05

3.88 x 2.18

4.53 x 2.54

3.19

5.
72

DN

CAR LIFT
3.05x6.10

RERA = 45.28 Sq.mt

RERA = 102.74 Sq.mt

RERA = 119.02 Sq.mt

RERA = 73.93 Sq.mt

RERA = 47.64 Sq.mt

LIFT
2.38 x 1.85

LIFT
2.13 x 1.85

LIFT
1.85 x 1.85

LIFT
1.85 x 1.85

W.C.
1.25x1.25

6.12 x 4.54

11.57 x 3.52

1.40x2.12

SHOP - 2
11.44 x 5.85

LOBBY
1.58 x 5.50

1.50 x 4.39

1.
50

2.
50

1.
50

5.
50

1.50

2.08

2.08

0.50

0.58

0.50

4.25

2.75 1.50

1.
50

1.
50

0.
15 3.
15

1.25 1.50

1.50x
1.50

1.
50

3.
00

1.50

2.25

2.05

6.92

2.
40

2.60

3.
15

1.20 1.
45

1.50
0.05

1.50

1.
58

1.35

1.
35

1.35

1.
35

5.04

5.
35

5.25

4.
39

3.
94

3.
73

3.
53

3.
89 3.

99

4.71

4.
34

4.
66

5.
07

4.69

5.
37

4.72

3.
30

2.95

2.75

4.87

SCALE = 1:100

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

27.45
M
T
. E
W
ID
E
E
X
IS
T
IN
G
S
.V
. R
O
A
D

N
O
C
O
M
P
O
U
N
D
W
A
LL

BUILDING LINE ABOVE

1.00 MTR. WIDE PATH WAY

F
R
D

FRD

AA

AA

5.23

SUBSTATION

METER ROOM

METER ROOM

3.60 x 1.86

1.15 x
1.35

4.75 x 4.37

FRD

F
R
D

4.90 3.50 1.04 1.91 3.45 11.90 4.80 6.95 34.64 1.04

14
.3

7

13.276.5615.657.334.773.055.653.6510.800.951.301.15

0.
15

0.
74

4.
67

3.
36

1.
34

2.
45

0.
75

0.
55

0.
64

0.
17

74.13

14
.8

2

74.13

14
.8

2

0.
44

4.
13

1.04

2.
33

0.
32

0.95

2.60 x 3.50

WING - C
WING - B WING - A

4.
524.

24

3.
29

4.
67

FRD

FRD

3.56

2.91

M
E
T
E
R
R
O
O
M

4
.9
0
x
1
.4
5

F
R
D

ENT. LOBBY
3.65 x 5.15

5.11

2.94

3.
96

4.
10

CUT OUT

BELOW

N O R T H

S O U T H

E
A
S
T

W
E
S
T

R
.
S
.

R
.
S
.

R
.
S
.

R. S.

E. D.

W. R.

E
.C
.C
.

W. R.

W.R.

E. D.

DRY TYPE

METER RM.
3.05 x 5.15

FRD

FRD

4.65 x 8.20
DN

1.
56

2.
75

1.
20

FR
D

CUT OUT

WITH MS GRATING

LOS

FRD

W.R.

E
.D
.

W.R.

DN

B

B

FITNESS CENTER

FITNESS CENTER

FC FC

FC

FCFC

FC

FCFC

FC

FC

FC FC
FC

FC

FC

FC

FC FC

EX. STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED

EX. STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHE
D

E
X
.S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
E
T
O
B
E
D
E
M
O
LIS

H
E
D

E
X
. S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
E
T
O
B
E
D
E
M
O
LIS

H
E
D

EX. STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED

EX. STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED

EX. STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED

E
X
.S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
E
T
O
B
E
D
E
M
O
LI
S
H
E
D

E
X
.S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
E
T
O
B
E
D
E
M
O
LI
S
H
E
D

E
X
.S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
E
T
O
B
E
D
E
M
O
LI
S
H
E
D

S. TOIL
1.27x1.10

W.C.
1.10 x
1.35

A.V.S

INTERNAL
CHOWK INTERNAL

CHOWK

A.V.S

C

EX. STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED

0.73x
1.25

REHAB

REHAB

REHAB

BUILDING LINE ABOVE

BUILDING LINE ABOVE
BUILDING LINE ABOVE

BUILDING LINE ABOVE

Counted 1.50 times in FSI.

S.TOILET
2.01 x 1.26

S.TOILET
1.35x1.26

FITNESS AREA = 2533.20 x 2%
REQUIRED = 50.66 sq.mt.
PROVIDED = 93.47 sq.mt.
EXCESS AREA COUNTED IN
FSI = 93.47 - 50.66 = 42.81 SQ.MT.

2.59

5.77

C
U
T
O
U
T

W
IT
H
M
S
G
R
A
T
IN
G

C
U
T
O
U
T

W
IT
H
M
S
G
R
A
T
IN
G

CUT OUT

WITH MS GRATING
CUT OUT

WITH MS GRATING

5.
99 6.216.
00

6.
01

5.
98

1.50

1.61

CUT OUT

10 x 27 TENEMENTS = 270

1.
20

RCC WALL

C

DD

BUILDING LINE ABOVE

B
U
ILD

IN
G
LIN

E
A
B
O
V
E

D R I V E - W A Y

SLOP TO CAR LIFT

+0.15

6.
44

5.
866.

14

C

C

C

C

S.E.B.K.E.S A.E.B.P.H.W E.E.B.P.H.

3.
00

1.50

1.50

Permissible Fungible Compensatory FSI (1996.00 x 35%) 698.60

170.0010 x 17 TENEMENTS = 170

(TOTAL PERMISSIBLE)

(PROPOSED)

GRATING

APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION MENTIONED IN THE ACCOMPANY
OFFICE LETTER ISSUE U/NO. P - 18462/ 2023 /H/W WARD/FP UNDER
EVEN DATE : 29.12.2023

Dilip 
Bhalchand
ra Kadam

Digitally signed by Dilip Bhalchandra Kadam 
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, title=2481, 
2.5.4.20=32cc76217f87b3162c264dbe28349
44df1b16b27e3e175108fb934faf346f384, 
postalCode=400028, st=Maharashtra, 
serialNumber=a9777e9378a9a509a05088ad
6f6ba24b9746a63a120c3a9615dcd9e4f5fff8
78, cn=Dilip Bhalchandra Kadam 
Date: 2023.12.29 15:09:19 +05'30'

Dilip 
Bhalcha
ndra 
Kadam

Digitally signed by Dilip 
Bhalchandra Kadam 
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, title=2481, 
2.5.4.20=32cc76217f87b3162c264
dbe2834944df1b16b27e3e175108
fb934faf346f384, 
postalCode=400028, 
st=Maharashtra, 
serialNumber=a9777e9378a9a509
a05088ad6f6ba24b9746a63a120c
3a9615dcd9e4f5fff878, cn=Dilip 
Bhalchandra Kadam 
Date: 2023.12.29 15:09:42 +05'30'

SHASHIKUM
AR 
BALAKRISHN
AN NAMBIAR

Digitally signed by SHASHIKUMAR 
BALAKRISHNAN NAMBIAR 
DN: c=IN, o=PERSONAL, 
pseudonym=30d18a6c45da29fcf9526b3
6550645eb, 
2.5.4.20=A25DEE922EA71A50287A9559A
A165FAF8AB0543EC49C7E516131349D0
4BCAF24, postalCode=400054, 
st=MAHARASHTRA, 
serialNumber=28f2cbc38e5c5f32d5144b
a37d567d212bd64294168475159feaacb
81a64c686, cn=SHASHIKUMAR 
BALAKRISHNAN NAMBIAR 
Date: 2023.12.29 15:12:27 +05'30'

AVINASH 
CHANDRAKA
NT PANDGE

Digitally signed by AVINASH CHANDRAKANT 
PANDGE 
DN: c=IN, o=MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
GREATER MUMBAI, ou=BUILDING PROPOSAL, 
2.5.4.20=981d2daa7ec4fa5fea69b1b80e9f0f0b05
49fc14d28be183166103d0c6fdc400, 
postalCode=400096, st=Maharshtra, 
serialNumber=F690E60D0008DA92F327EAC866
402A4B149E2DEB05E36E3AB16C576E94DF8EF5, 
cn=AVINASH CHANDRAKANT PANDGE 
Date: 2023.12.29 15:44:38 +05'30'

SURESH 
MOHAN
DAS 
AHUJA

Digitally signed by SURESH 
MOHANDAS AHUJA 
DN: c=IN, o=MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF GREATER 
MUMBAI, ou=BUILDING PROPOSAL, 
2.5.4.20=323561d6df4b7b4fec6e552
6938a8e679b2ac0c776f4e61dee2f5f
80b1ad4891, postalCode=400093, 
st=Maharashtra, 
serialNumber=6CDFC2F7B9D5CE91
37DBDC4F81FB125770EC4CAA5814
3106568AB75C82ED6586, 
cn=SURESH MOHANDAS AHUJA 
Date: 2023.12.29 16:38:17 +05'30'

SHIVADAS 
KRISHNA 
GURAV

Digitally signed by SHIVADAS KRISHNA 
GURAV
DN: c=IN, o=MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
GREATER MUMBAI, ou=BUILDING 
PROPOSAL, 
2.5.4.20=a9ef4109d1f0761f647894d6fd8412
6d0ede3dafb9753314181bb98565ed0ff5, 
postalCode=400093, st=Maharashtra, 
serialNumber=7AC5A48B02E3E2AECF71E43
FB159DB02A161EAC2FEF6E75C1B69B3F1D2
9DD1C4, cn=SHIVADAS KRISHNA GURAV 
Date: 2023.12.29 17:30:24 +05'30'

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight


